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G O S P E L - H U M P

W I L D E R N E S S

Gospel Hump
Roadless Area

Div
F

H-50

H-51

H-52

DP-33

DP-35

DP-30

Blowout Mountain 6614

Jersey Mountain 6844

Nut Hill 6598

Lemon Creek Saddle 5804

SAMS CREEK

HALFWAY HOUSE

DIXIE MEADOW

45
°3

3'
30

"N
45

°3
3'

N
45

°3
2'

30
"N

45
°3

2'
N

45
°3

1'
30

"N
45

°3
1'

N
45

°3
0'

30
"N

45
°3

0'
N

45
°2

9'
30

"N
45

°2
9'

N
45

°2
8'

30
"N

45
°3

3'
30

"N
45

°3
3'

N
45

°3
2'

30
"N

45
°3

2'
N

45
°3

1'
30

"N
45

°3
1'

N
45

°3
0'

30
"N

45
°3

0'
N

45
°2

9'
30

"N
45

°2
9'

N
45

°2
8'

30
"N

115°24'30"W115°25'W115°25'30"W115°26'W115°26'30"W115°27'W115°27'30"W115°28'W115°28'30"W115°29'W115°29'30"W115°30'W115°30'30"W115°31'W115°31'30"W115°32'W115°32'30"W115°33'W115°33'30"W115°34'W115°34'30"W115°35'W115°35'30"W115°36'W

115°25'W115°25'30"W115°26'W115°26'30"W115°27'W115°27'30"W115°28'W115°28'30"W115°29'W115°29'30"W115°30'W115°30'30"W115°31'W115°31'30"W115°32'W115°32'30"W115°33'W115°33'30"W115°34'W115°34'30"W115°35'W115°35'30"W115°36'W

Operations
July 19 Day Shift
Dixie IDNCF-000448
Jumbo IDNCF-000463

IR Perimeters as of
July 19 @ 00:00
Dixie : 29,309 acres
Jumbo: 1,624 acres

 Div F

Idaho County Roads

Forest Service Roads

FS Wilderness Area

Forest Service Land

USFS Roadless Areas

Assignment Breaks

Division Break

Branch Break

Air Operations

Airstrip or Airport

Dip Site

Helispot

Logistics

Drop Point

Camp

Operations

Lookout

Fire

Fire Origin

Communications

Mobile Weather Unit

Internet Access

Reference

Fire Station

Bridge

Other

Ops Completed

H Completed Hand Line

R Completed Road as Line

ó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Fuel Break

Reference

Access or Improved Road

Fire Perimeter

Contained Line

Fire Edge

Accountable Property

Other Property

Pump

Water Tank

Structures

Burn Perimeter

Intense Heat

Isolated Heat

Scattered Heat

NAD 83 UTM Zone 11 N
1:26000
7/19/21

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles


